

9/28/2023

## **Skamania County Community Development Department**

**Building/Fire Marshal • Environmental Health • Planning** 

Skamania County Courthouse Annex Post Office Box 1009 Stevenson, Washington 98648

Phone: 509-427-3900 Inspection Line: 509-427-3922

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **BURN BAN EXPIRATION**

Effective 12:00am 10/01/2023

BE ADVISED, by order of the Skamania County Fire Marshal, the burn ban for <u>ALL</u> fires that are regulated by Skamania County, will be lifted as of OCTOBER 1, 2023.

Please remember a current burn permit for small debris fires is required and a copy must be on site and readily available. You can find the Small Debris Fire Burn Permits at your local fire station, the Skamania County Courthouse Annex or online at www.skamaniacounty.org/firemarshal

For burn ban updates and burning information on lands within Skamania County not under the jurisdiction of the Skamania County Fire Marshal please check these additional resources:

- Washington State Department of Natural Resources
- Gifford Pinchot National Forest
- Washington State Department of Ecology

Please be safe as fire danger still exists. Making smart, informed decisions and burning responsibly is the best way to prevent wildfires.

-Skamania County Fire Marshal